Liabilities

Borrowings from the central

 bank

293.6 — 63.9 205.1 16.5 8.0

Deposits from banks and

 other fi nancial institutions

1,868.3 — 1,593.3 275.0 — —

Placements from banks and

 other fi nancial institutions

52.5 2.5 50.0 — — —

Financial assets sold under

 repurchase agreements

23,063.5 — 23,063.5 — — —

Deposits from customers 93,302.8 — 53,805.7 28,312.4 11,157.7 27.0

Debt securities issued 9,074.2 — 6,011.4 1,567.1 1,495.7 —

Interests payable 1,429.9 1,429.9 — — — —

Others(2) 1,011.4 1,011.4 — — — —

Total liabilities 130,096.1 2,443.8 84,587.8 30,359.7 12,669.9 35.0

Asset-liability gap 11,857.2 4,140.4 (20,750.3) 9,997.8 15,076.2 3,393.1

83Annual Report 2016

Chapter 4 Management Discussion and Analysis

Notes:

(1) Primarily includes property and equipment, goodwill and deferred tax assets.

(2) Primarily includes accrued staff costs and taxes payable.

The Group uses sensitivity analysis to measure the impact of changes in interest rates on
its net profi t or loss and equity. The table below sets forth the results of the Group’s interest rate
sensitivity analysis based on its assets and liabilities as of the dates indicated.

As of December 31,

2016 2015

(Expressed in millions of

 RMB, unless otherwise stated)

Changes in

net profi t

Changes in

equity

Changes in

net profi t

Changes in

equity

Increase by 100 basis points (117.8) (382.4) 127.2 18.7

Decrease by 100 basis points 117.8 382.4 (127.2) (18.7)

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest rate risk profi le of the assets and
liabilities. This analysis measures only the impact of changes in interest rates within one year,
showing how annualized net profi t or loss and equity would have been affected by the re-pricing
of the assets and liabilities within the one-year period. The sensitivity analysis is based on the
following assumptions:

• Interest rate movements at the end of each fi scal year apply to non-derivative fi nancial
instruments;

• At the end of each of fi scal year, an interest rate movement of 100 basis points is